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Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger 
Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the 
Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

April 2016 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 4 April Meeting with the International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr. 
Jonathan Fiechter, on Financial Sector Assessment 
Program (FSAP) 

ECB 

Tuesday, 5 April Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 6 April Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

 Banking Industry Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 April Supervisory Board  ECB 

Monday, 11 April Roundtable with CEOs of supervised entities from different 
member states on regulatory and supervisory issues hosted 
by Bundesverband Öffentlicher Banken Deutschland  

Frankfurt 

 Participation in the annual reception of Bundesverband 
Deutscher Banken 

Berlin 

Tuesday, 12 April Executive Board  ECB 

 Dinner speech at the Rotary Club Bad Homburg-Schloss on 
“Europäische Bankenaufsicht – Ziele, Organisation, Inhalte”  

Bad 
Homburg 

Wednesday, 13 April Meeting with Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc., on the 
global regulatory reform agenda and supervisory topics 

ECB 

Thursday, 14 April Meeting with supervised entity  ECB 

Monday, 18 April Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

 Supervisory Board (teleconference) By phone 

Tuesday, 19 April Executive Board  ECB 

Tuesday, 19 April Meeting of the Banking Supervision Country Coordination 
Team Germany – On-stage interview: “Perspectives for 

ECB 



Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger, April 2016 2 

German banks – the German banking sector in 2025”  

Wednesday, 20 April Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 21 April Governing Council ECB 

 Supervisory Board ECB 

Friday, 22 April Supervisory Board ECB 

 Steering Committee ECB 
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